President V. V. R. Raj Satyen

Senior Vice-President Sendhil Thyagarajan

General Secretary Aadhav Arjuna

Treasurer
T. A. Andrapathy

Vice-Presidents

S.R. Vetrivel
J. Mohan
P. Selvaganesh I.R.S.,

Joint Secretaries

D. Parventhan

D. Abuthagir

C. Tayumanavan

Circular No.008/2018

To

The President/Secretary
District Basketball Association

Dear Sir

Subject: Intimation on Date & Venue for the State Basketball Championship Youth Category (U - 16 yrs)

Tamilnadu Basketball Association will be conducting the State Basketball Championship Youth Category U-16 yrs for Boys from 26.07.2018 to 29.07.2018 @ SDAT Sports Stadium Thiruvarur.

Eligibility: Players born or after **01.01.2002** are eligible to participate. The players must furnish the below documents in original on demand at the venue.

- Original Birth Certificate: As per BFI rules Birth Certificate must be issued within 5 yrs from Date of Birth otherwise the player will not be allowed to participate.
- EMIS Number
- 10th Mark Sheet
- Bonafide Certificate
- Aadhar Card

The Manager's Meeting will be held on 25.07.2018 by 05:00 PM @ SDAT Sports Stadium Thiruvarur. All the teams are requested to arrive @ Thiruvarur on 25.07.2018 & complete Document Verification.

The 35th Youth National Basketball Championship for Boys & Girls U-16 yrs will be held by 2nd week of September @ Madhya Pradesh.

... cotd pg (2) ...

Date: 09.07.2018



Da

Date: 09.07.2018

President V. V. R. Raj Satyen

Senior Vice-President Sendhil Thyagarajan

General Secretary Aadhav Arjuna

Treasurer

T. A. Andrapathy

Vice-Presidents

S.R. Vetrivel

J. Mohan

P. Selvaganesh I.R.S.,

Joint Secretaries

D. Parventhan

D. Abuthagir

C. Tayumanavan

Important dates to remember:

• The Team have to report @ the venue on **25.07.2018 & complete Document Verification.**

... (2) ...

- Manager's Meeting will be held on 25.07.2018 by 05:00 PM @ the venue.
- Matches will commence from 26.07.2018 & finals will be played on 29.07.2018.
- 35th National Youth Basketball Championship will be held by 2nd week of September @ Madhya Pradesh.

Thanks & Regards

Aadhav Arjuna

General Secretary

Tamilnadu Basketball Association